Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

2057f
For more information www.linear.com/LTC2057
ORDER INFORMATION
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LTC2057IDD#PBF LTC2057IDD#TRPBF LGCZ 8-Lead Plastic DFN (3mm × 3mm) –40°C to 85°C
LTC2057HVIDD#PBF LTC2057HVIDD#TRPBF LGDB 8-Lead Plastic DFN (3mm × 3mm) –40°C to 85°C
LTC2057HDD#PBF LTC2057HDD#TRPBF LGCZ 8-Lead Plastic DFN (3mm × 3mm) –40°C to 125°C
LTC2057HVHDD#PBF LTC2057HVHDD#TRPBF LGDB 8-Lead Plastic DFN (3mm × 3mm) –40°C to 125°C
LTC2057IMS8#PBF LTC2057IMS8#TRPBF LTFGK 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 85°C
LTC2057HVIMS8#PBF LTC2057HVIMS8#TRPBF LTGDC 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 85°C
LTC2057HMS8#PBF LTC2057HMS8#TRPBF LTFGK 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LTC2057HVHMS8#PBF LTC2057HVHMS8#TRPBF LTGDC 8-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LTC2057IMS#PBF LTC2057IMS#TRPBF LTGCX 10-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 85°C
LTC2057HVIMS#PBF LTC2057HVIMS#TRPBF LTGCY 10-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 85°C
LTC2057HMS#PBF LTC2057HMS#TRPBF LTGCX 10-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LTC2057HVHMS#PBF LTC2057HVHMS#TRPBF LTGCY 10-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LTC2057IS8#PBF LTC2057IS8#TRPBF 2057 8-Lead Plastic Small Outline –40°C to 85°C
LTC2057HVIS8#PBF LTC2057HVIS8#TRPBF 2057HV 8-Lead Plastic Small Outline –40°C to 85°C
LTC2057HS8#PBF LTC2057HS8#TRPBF 2057 8-Lead Plastic Small Outline –40°C to 125°C
LTC2057HVHS8#PBF LTC2057HVHS8#TRPBF 2057HV 8-Lead Plastic Small Outline –40°C to 125°C
Consult LTC Marketing for parts specified with wider operating temperature ranges. *The temperature grade is identified by a label on the shipping container.
Consult LTC Marketing for information on non-standard lead based finish parts.
For more information on lead free part marking, go to: http://www.linear.com/leadfree/
For more information on tape and reel specifications, go to: http://www.linear.com/tapeandreel/
LTC2057/LTC2057HV
4
2057f
For more information www.linear.com/LTC2057
 (LTC2057/LTC2057HV) The l denotes the specifications which apply
over the full operating temperature range, otherwise specifications are at TA = 25°C. Unless otherwise noted, VS = ±2.5V; VCM = VOUT = 0V.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
SYMBOL PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
VOS Input Offset Voltage (Note 3) 0.5 4 μV